

## Mason County Promise Zone Authority Board This meeting is open to the public under the Michigan Open Meetings Act

Public Meeting Notice:

What: 2021 Mason County Promise Zone Authority Board Regular Meetings

When: On the 2nd Monday of the Month (see dates below) from 3:00-5:00 PM

Where: Ludington and Scottville Area Conference Room, 5300 W US-10, Ludington, MI

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 epidemic, Meetings will be held online via Zoom through March 30, 2021. In the event of a pandemic-related state of emergency, meetings will be held remotely via Zoom.

DATES:	TIME		
January 11, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM	Will be held online via Zoom due to DHHS Emergency order	
February 8, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM	Will be held online via Zoom due to the Covid-19 epidemic	
March 8, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM	Will be held online via Zoom due to the Covid-19 epidemic	
April 12, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM	Will be held online via Zoom due to Mason County's emergency order	
May 10, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM	Will be held online via Zoom due to Mason County's emergency order	
June 14, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM		
July 12, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM		
August 9, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM		
September 13, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM		
October 11, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM		
November 8, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM		E122-0952402
December 13, 2021:	3:00-5:00 PM		Scan to participate online

## To participate by online, visit:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83702755270?pwd=YTJEa21IL28zWDdoQWRQME1DSIU2dz09 Meeting ID: 837 0275 5270 Passcode: 4jcYuZ By phone, dial: +1 646 876 9923 Meeting ID: 837 0275 5270 Passcode: 492812

Board contact information & agendas found two hours before meetings at: MasonCountyPromise.org Anyone who needs special accommodation for disabilities in order to attend or offer public comment at this meeting should contact Jody Maloney, Promise Zone Director: <u>jodym@ludington.org</u> or 231-239-8224. Submitted by: Jody Maloney, Mason County Promise Zone Director, <u>jodym@ludington.org</u>